

Order No.5.

16.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 18.02.2025 and 4.4.2025.

Petitioners file hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

The case is transferred to the Court of the Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, FTC
1, Purulia for disposal.

Fix **16.06.2025** for appearance of the petitioner before the transferee Court.

(D/C)

Judge,MACT, Purulia.

Judge,MACT,Purulia.

(J.O. Code-WB00857)