

MAC Case No. 05 of 2025

Present : Sri Somak Das, Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal, FTC No 1, Purulia

Order No. 14 dated. 18.04.2026

Today is fixed for filing amended claim application and S/R of added opposite party Nos 1 and 2 and step.

Petitioner files amended claim application supported by an affidavit.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Petitioner files requisites.

Process fee paid.

Issue the same at once.

Fix **11.06.2026** for S/R and appearance of O.P No. 1 and 2 and W/O if any in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge MAC Tribunal,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Sd/-

Judge MAC Tribunal,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.